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2016 MINI 

MINI COOPER 5 door 

MINI COOPER S 5 door 

All specifications subject to change without prior notice. 



2016 - MINI HATCH 5 DOOR.

Technical Specifications.

MINI COOPER COOPER S

Dimensions (mm)

Length/Width/Height                             3998/1727/1425 4013/1727/1425

Wheelbase                                                  2567 2567

Turning circle (m) 11.0 11.0

Track, front/rear                                       1485/1485 1485/1485

Shoulder room, front/rear                             1301/1261 1301/1261

Legroom, front/rear 1052/820 1052/820

Headroom, front/rear                                  1013/953 1013/953

Luggage capacity (L) 278 - 941 278 - 941

Fuel capacity (L) 44 44

Weight (kg)

Curb weight, man/auto                                                 1247/1277 1313/1329

Weight distribution, rear, man/auto (%) 40.5/39.6 39/38.4

Max. gross weight, man/auto                                          1669/1701 1751/1769

Max. payload 352 401

Max. axle load, front/rear [auto trans] 905/835 [937/835] 946/853 [964/853]

Max. roof load TBC TBC

Engine

Twin Power Turbo 

Technology (Twin Scroll)

Twin Power Turbo 

Technology (Twin Scroll)

High Precision Direct 

Injection

High Precision Direct 

Injection

3Cyl (12v) 4Cyl (16v)
Engine management system MEVD 17.2.3 MEVD 17.2.3

Displacement (cm3) 1499 1998

Bore and stroke (mm) 82.0 x 94.6 82.0 x 94.6

Power (SAE hp @ rpm) 134 @ 4,500-6,000 189 @ 4,700-6,000

Torque (ft/lb @ rpm) 162 @ 1,250 207 @ 1,250

Compression ratio 11.0 11.0

Fuel grade

MIN: 89 Octane, 

Recommended: 91 Octane

MIN: 89 Octane, 

Recommended: 91 Octane

Drivetrain

Front Engine Front Engine

Front Drive Front Drive

6-M/6-A 6-M/6-A

Automatic Start/Stop Automatic Start/Stop

Gear ratios, man/auto (:1)

1
st

3.615/4.459 3.923/4.459

2
nd

1.925/2.508 2.136/2.508

3
rd

1.241/1.555 1.393/1.555

4
th

0.969/1.142 1.088/1.142

5
th

0.806/0.851 0.892/0.851

6
th

0.683/0.672 0.756/0.672

Reverse 3.538/3.185 3.538/3.185

Final drive ratio 3.421/3.683 3.588/3.502

Body / Suspension

Steering Type / Ratio  Rack & Pinion (EPS) / 14.2  Rack & Pinion (EPS) / 14.2

Braking system                              4 channel ABS 4 channel ABS

Front brake type / diameter (mm) Ventilated disc /280 Ventilated disc /294

Rear brake type / diameter (mm) Solid disc /259 Solid disc /259
Suspension, front McPherson strut type McPherson strut type

Suspension, rear Independent multilink Independent multilink

Drag coefficient 0.28 0.31

Tire size, front 195/55 R 16 87W 195/55 R 16 87W

Wheel size, front 6.5J x 16 6.5J x 16

Tire size, rear 195/55 R 16 87W 195/55 R 16 87W

Wheel size, rear 6.5J x 16 6.5J x 16

Electrical

Battery capacity (amp-hrs.) 70+ 80+

Alternator output (amps/watts) 150+/2100+ 150+/2100+

Performance

Top speed, electronically limited, man/auto (km/h)207/207 232/230

Acceleration 0-100 km/h, man/auto 

(sec.)
8.2/8.1 6.9/6.8

Fuel Consumption

City, man/auto (L/100km) TBC TBC

Highway, man/auto (L/100km) TBC TBC

Combined, man/auto (L/100km) TBC TBC
Combined C02 (g/km) TBC TBC

 All specifications subject to change without prior notice.

Type   

Drive configuration

Transmission type



Model Year 2016

Code: 2HW

Style: 2HW
17"Track Spoke Black

Front / Rear:

17x7.5, 205/45 R17

ZY8

ZY8 (upgrade)

Code: 2HV

Style: 2HV
17"Track Spoke Silver

Front / Rear:

17x7.5, 205/45 R17
ZY8

Code: 2GZ

Style: 2GZ
16"Victory Spoke Black

Front / Rear:

16x6.5, 195/55 R16

Optional

(Requires ZX4 )

Code: 2GY

Style: 2GY
16"Victory Spoke Silver

Front / Rear:

16x6.5, 195/55 R16
Standard

Code: 2F3

Style: 2F3
16"Loop Spoke Silver

Front / Rear:

16x6.5, 195/55 R16
Standard

Code: 2F2

Style: 2F2
17"Cosmos Spoke Black

Front / Rear:

17x7.0, 205/45 R17

Optional

(Requires ZX4 )

Optional

(Requires ZY4 )

Code: 2F1

Style: 2F1
17"Cosmos Spoke Silver

Front / Rear:

17x7.0, 205/45 R17

Optional

(Requires ZX4 )

Optional

(Requires ZY4 )

Code: 2EE

Style: 2EE

18"MINI Yours Vanity 

Spoke Silver

Front / Rear:

18x7.5, 205/40 R18

Optional

ZY9

(Not in 

combination with 

508 )

(Requires ZY4 

and ZB0 )

Optional

(Requires ZB0 

and ZY4 )

(Not in 

combination with 

508 )

Code: 2ED

Style: 2ED

17"Roulette Spoke Two-

Tone

Front / Rear:

17x7.5, 205/45 R17

Optional

(Requires ZX4 )

Optional

(Requires ZY4 )

Wheel Overview
5 Door

Effective: 07/01/15

Code: 2E8

Style: 2E8
18"Cone Spoke Silver

Front / Rear:

18x7.0, 205/40 R18
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Code: 2B0

Style: 2B0
17"Tentacle Spoke Silver

Front / Rear:

17x7.0, 205/45 R17

Optional

(Requires ZY4 )



5 Door

Effective: 07/01/15

Start of Production 07/15 07/15

Base Price $22,740 $26,990 

 NC NC

850

(req'd) (req'd)

851 NA

 (req'd)

B70

(req'd) (req'd)

C24 NA $1,000 

 ZY9 

 $590 $590 

A62

(req'd) (req'd)

A94

(req'd) (req'd)

B22

B49

B58 NA

B69

B71 NA

B83

B86

NA NC

BZE1 NA

 (req'd)

$1,500 $1,500 

(req'd)  

 (req'd)

NEE1

NENX

(req'd) (req'd)

$1,000 $1,000 

 (req'd)

(req'd)  

FYE1

NC NC

K9E1

$750 $750 

 (req'd)

(req'd)  

KDE1

$2,000 $2,000 

(req'd)  

T9GK

(req'd) (req'd)

(req'd) (req'd)

(req'd) (req'd)

NA $2,250 

 (req'd)

TYE1 NA

 ZY9 

ZX4 $1,300 NA

ZX5 $550 NA

NC 

ZX6 $1,200 NA

(req'd)  

ZY4 NA $1,300 

ZY5 NA $550 

NC 

$190 

 (req'd)

ZY6 NA $1,200 

NC 

 (req'd)

ZY7 NA $550 

NC 

$190 

 (req'd)

ZY8 NA $3,000 

$200 

 (req'd)

 (req'd)

 (req'd)

ZY9 NA $3,600 

NC 

NC 

 (req'd)

 (req'd)

 (req'd)

ZZ1 $1,150 $1,150 

$250 $250 

 (req'd)

(req'd)  

 (req'd)

(req'd) (req'd)

(req'd)  

ZZ2 $800 $800 

Retail Pricing
Model Year 2016
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Non-Metallic

Pepper White

850  cannot be ordered with 382

Chili Red

851  requires ordering ZY8

Volcanic Orange

B70  requires ordering 382 or 383

MINI YOURS Lapisluxury Blue EXCLUSIVE

Included in package

Metallic

White Silver Metallic

A62  requires ordering 382 or 383

Midnight Black Metallic

A94  cannot be ordered with 383

British Racing Green Metallic

Iced Chocolate Metallic

Thunder Grey Metallic

Deep Blue Metallic

Moonwalk Grey Semi-Metallic

Blazing Red II Semi-Metallic

Electric Blue Metallic

Upholstery

Cloth

JCW Cloth Double Stripe Carbon Black

BZE1  requires ordering ZY8

Punch Leather

Punch Leather  requires ordering ZX6

Punch Leather  requires ordering ZY4

Carbon Black Punch Leather

Dark Truffle Punch Leather

NENX  will add 4D2 to the order

Diamond Cloth/Leather

Diamond Cloth/Leather  requires ordering ZY4

Diamond Cloth/Leather  requires ordering ZX6

Carbon Black Cloth/Leather Diamond

Leatherette

Carbon Black Leatherette

Pearl Cloth/Leatherette

Pearl Cloth/Leatherette  requires ordering ZY4

Pearl Cloth/Leatherette  requires ordering ZX6

BlackPearl Cloth/Leatherette Combination

Lounge Leather

Lounge Leather  requires ordering ZX6

Satellite Grey Lounge Leather

T9GK  will add 4C3 to the order

T9GK  requires ordering 4AA

T9GK  cannot be ordered with 4F3

MINI Yours Lounge Leather

MINI Yours Lounge Leather  requires ordering ZY4

MINI Yours Leather Lounge Carbon Black

Included in package

Packages

Essentials Package

Style Package

4DB - Dark Silver Interior Trim

Loaded Package

ZX6  requires ordering ZX4

Essentials Package

Style Package

4DB - Dark Silver Interior Trim

4EU - Interior surfaces Firework

ZY5  cannot be ordered with ZY8

Loaded Package

226 - Sport Suspension

ZY6  requires ordering ZY4

JCW Style Package

4DB - Dark Silver Interior Trim

4EU - Interior surfaces Firework

ZY7  requires ordering ZY8

JCW Package

2HW - 17"Track Spoke Black

ZY8  cannot be ordered with B49, B69 and B83

ZY8  cannot be ordered with ZY5

ZY8  requires ordering ZY4 and ZZ1

MINI Yours Package

4GT - MINI Yours Cottonwood Interior

4GU - MINI Yours Fibre Alloy Interior

ZY9  cannot be ordered with ZY8

ZY9 and 4GS  cannot be ordered with ZY5

ZY9  requires ordering ZY4

LED Lights Package

5A4 - LED Adaptive Headlights

ZZ1 and 5A4  requires ordering ZY6

ZZ1 and 5A4  requires ordering ZX6

ZZ1  requires ordering ZY4

ZZ1 and 5A4  will add 8S4 to the order

ZZ1  requires ordering ZX4

MINI Connected Package



5 Door

Effective: 07/01/15

Start of Production 07/15 07/15

Base Price $22,740 $26,990 

Retail Pricing
Model Year 2016
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(req'd)  

(req'd)  

ZZ3 $1,500 $1,500 

 (req'd)

(req'd) (req'd)

(req'd)  

ZZ8 $1,300 $1,300 

$500 $500 

(req'd) (req'd)

205 $1,400 $1,400 

223 $500 ZY6

(req'd)  

2B0 NA $740 

 (req'd)

2E8 NA $1,430 

 (req'd)

 (req'd)

2ED $740 $740 

(req'd)  

 (req'd)

2EE NA $1,430 

 (req'd)

 ZY9 

 (req'd)

2F1 $740 $740 

 (req'd)

(req'd)  

2F2 $800 $800 

 (req'd)

(req'd)  

2GZ $200 NA

(req'd)  

2TB NA $1,650 

 (req'd)

2XB NA $250 

 (req'd)

 ZY9 

302 $500 $500 

319 $250 $250 

(req'd)  

 (req'd)

327 $150 $150 

(req'd) (req'd)

329 $150 $150 

(req'd) (req'd)

359 $190 $190 

 (req'd)

(req'd)  

382 NC NC

383 NC NC

386 $250 $250 

3AR $250 $250 

 (req'd)

493 $250 $250 

4AA $250 $250 

 ZY8 

4C0 $150 $150 

(req'd) (req'd)

4F3 NA $250 

 (req'd)

 (req'd)

4GS NA $350 

 (req'd)

 ZY9 

4GT NA $350 

 NC 

4GU NA $350 

 NC 

507 $500 $500 

ZZ8 ZZ8 

5AS $1,000 $1,000 

(req'd) (req'd)

(req'd) (req'd)

655 $450 $450 

674 $750 $750 

785 $100 100%

ZZ1 ZZ1 

ZB0 $50 $50 

ZSP $400 $400 

ZZ2  requires ordering ZX4

ZZ2  cannot be ordered with ZZ3

Wired Navigation Package

ZZ3  requires ordering ZY6

ZZ3  cannot be ordered with ZZ2

ZZ3  requires ordering ZX6

Visibility Package

5DP - Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/Rear)

ZZ8  requires ordering ZZ3

Options

Automatic Transmission

Dynamic Damper Control

223  requires ordering ZX6

17"Tentacle Spoke Silver

(17x7.0, 205/45 R17)

2B0  requires ordering ZY4

18"Cone Spoke Silver

(18x7.0, 205/40 R18)

2E8  requires ordering ZB0 and ZY4

2E8  cannot be ordered with 508

17"Roulette Spoke Two-Tone

(17x7.5, 205/45 R17)

2ED  requires ordering ZX4

2ED  requires ordering ZY4

18"MINI Yours Vanity Spoke Silver

(18x7.5, 205/40 R18)

2EE  cannot be ordered with 508

Included in package

2EE  requires ordering ZB0 and ZY4

17"Cosmos Spoke Silver

(17x7.0, 205/45 R17)

2F1  requires ordering ZY4

2F1  requires ordering ZX4

17"Cosmos Spoke Black

(17x7.0, 205/45 R17)

2F2  requires ordering ZY4

2F2  requires ordering ZX4

16"Victory Spoke Black

(16x6.5, 195/55 R16)

2GZ  requires ordering ZX4

Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles

2TB  requires ordering ZY8

MINI Yours Sport Leather Steering Wheel

2XB  cannot be ordered with ZY8

Included in package

Alarm System

Universal Remote Control

319  requires ordering ZX6

319  requires ordering ZY6

White Bonnet Stripes

327  requires ordering 382

Black Bonnet Stripes

329  requires ordering 383

Electric Front Window Defroster

359  requires ordering ZY6

359  requires ordering ZX6

White Roof and Mirror Caps

Black Roof and Mirror Caps

Roof Rails

Rear Rack Prep

3AR  cannot be ordered with ZY8

Storage Compartment Package

Anthracite Roofliner

Included in package

Interior Colour Satellite Grey

4C0  cannot be ordered with NENX

Colour Line Glowing Red

4F3  cannot be ordered with 4GT, FYGK, NENX or T9GK

4F3  requires ordering ZY8

MINI Yours Porcelain White Interior

4GS  cannot be ordered with ZY5

Included in package

MINI Yours Cottonwood Interior

In combination with ZY9

MINI Yours Fibre Alloy Interior

In combination with ZY9

Park Distance Control, rear

Included in package

Driving Assistant

5AS  requires ordering ZZ8

5AS  will add 541 to the order

SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner

Harman Kardon Sound System

White Turn Signals

Included in package

Performance Tires

Special Order


